Dancing Stars of St. Johns County™ CELEBRITY COMMITMENT and RELEASE FORM

GENERAL INFORMATION

Celebrity Name	Date of Birth//		
Address			
City	State	Zip	
Email			
Cell Phone ()	Work Phone ()	
Emergency Contact Name			
Phone ()			

CELEBRITY COMMITMENTS

- Acquire a minimum of \$1,000 in sponsorships to qualify as a dancer on or before the Meet and Greet Dancing Stars Party. Multiple sponsorship levels may be accumulated to reach the\$1,000 requirement. Please be advised, donations and sponsorships are independent from the dancer and their commitment. Therefore, no refunds will be offered after March 31, 2024. All donation and sponsorship funds will benefit St. Augustine Community School of Performing Arts (SACSPA).
- Attend the Meet and Greet Dancing Stars Party on Thursday, March 28, 2024 at Arthur Murray, St. Augustine, 84 Theatre Dr., #300, St. Augustine, FL 32086. Professional photos will be taken at the Meet and Greet Party.
- Schedule ten complimentary private lessons with your assigned professional Arthur Murray dance coach and attend as many group dance sessions as possible.
- Attend full Celebrity Dancer Team rehearsal at Arthur Murray, St. Augustine, 84 Theatre Dr., #300, St. Augustine, FL 32086.
- Attend the full day of tech rehearsal and performance on event day at Flagler College Lewis Auditorium, 14 Granada St., St. Augustine, FL 32084.
- Be available for any additional event meetings, photo shoots or publicity.
- Provide a short bio (150 words or less) and email to: lorijeanmccloud@gmail.com
- Provide your own performance costume, shoes, hair and make-up.
- Raise funding for the "People's Choice Award" through ticket sales, sponsorships, and donations.

RELEASE INFORMATION

• I hereby give permission to St. Augustine Community School of Performing Arts, Inc. (SACSPA) and Dancing Stars of St. Johns County™ the rights of my image, likeness, and sound of my voice as recorded on audio or video recordings without payment. Photographic, audio or video recordings may be used for the following purposes: Presentations and advertising for SACSPA and Dancing Stars of St. Johns County™, informational presentations, on line promotion, and promotional videos or for any other media forms which currently exist or may exist in the future. I will be consulted about the use of the photographs or video recording for any purpose other than those listed above.

- By signing this release, I understand this permission signifies that photographic or video recording of me may be electronically displayed via the internet or in a public setting.
- I understand that my image may be edited, copied, exhibited, published or distributed and waive the right to inspect or approve the finished product.
- There is no time limit on the validity of this release nor is there any geographic limitation on where these materials may be distributed.
- This release applies to photographic, audio or video recordings collected as part of the sessions listed on this document only.
- I hereby waive and release SACSPA and Dancing Stars of St. Johns County™, their employees, agents and assigns from any and all liability for any injuries or illness occurring while participating in Dancing Stars of St. Johns County™ event or events sponsored by SACSPA in association with Dancing Stars of St. Johns County™ event. I have no knowledge of any physical impairment that would be affected by my participation in Dancing Stars of St. Johns County™ event or events sponsored by SACSPA in association with Dancing Stars of St. Johns County™ event.

By signing this form, I acknowledge that I have completely read and fully understand the above release and agree to be bound thereby. I hereby release any and all claims against any person or organization utilizing this material for these purposes.

Colcheite Donor Signature	_Date	/	/
Celebrity Dancer Signature			
	Date	/	1
Authorized Agent of SACSPA and/or Dancing Stars of St. Johns Co		/	/

Annette Danielson Founder and Executive Director St. Augustine Community School of Performing Arts (SACSPA) (904) 824-0664

> SACSPA P.O. Box 164 Elkton, FL 32033

sacspa@gmail.com www.sacspa.org